This series of digital militarized high voltage, 2-Axis,
brushless motor controllers is designed to provide
torque, velocity, and position loop closure. The
controller accepts command signals from any fire
control system (FCS) in either digital or analog format,
and interfaces with a control handle. The advanced
space vector algorithms provide optimum performance
for new or existing motors to provide outstanding
power densities. There is also an Insulated-Gate
Bipolar Transistor (IGBT) and resistor shunt regulator
circuit to control regenerative energy if required.
Additionally, there are a wide range of end user
programmable software features, as listed below.
PROGRAMMABLE SOFTWARE FEATURES
• Extensive built in test
• No-fire zones
• Obstacle avoidance zones
• End-damping limits
MOOG | DEFENSE | MOTOR CONTROLLERS
MC40-22HV DIGITAL 2-AXIS 440VAC 3-PH
BRUSHLESS MOTOR CONTROLLER
• Health Usage
Monitoring System (HUMS)
• Acceleration limits
• Comprehensive loop tuning
• Tracking/stabilization modes
• Field weakening
• Joystick shaping function
• Analog and digital I/O
• Status and fault history
• Data logging
Note: All of our products are flexible and customizable to meet your specific needs.
Please contact us for more information.
Slipring /
Power
Distribution
Elevation
Drive
Unit
X1
X2
Traverse
Drive
Unit
X2
X1
Elevation
Position
Sensor
X1
Two Axis
Gyro Unit
(optional)
X1
Traverse
Position
Sensor
X1
2 Axis
Control
Handle
X1
Central
Turret
Electronics
LEGEND        - Pin Connector            - Socket Connector
440VAC
28VDC
EL, TR Brake Release
(Hardware-) Enable
Brake Release
CAN & RS-232 Interfaces
Discrete Status S ignals
Digital I/O
Analog I/O
Battle Mode
Digital S tatus
Analog Status
X1
X2
X7
X6
X8
X4
X3
X9
Digital
2-Axis
Motor
Controller
MC40-22HV
Temperature
Resolver
Security Loop
Brake Release
Motor 3Ph Power
Security Loop
Power Supply
Elevation Angle
Power Supply
Elevation Rate
Traverse Rate
Option for Stabilization
Power Supply
Traverse Angle
Temperature
Resolver
Security Loop
Brake Release
Motor 3Ph Power
Security Loop
X5
X1
X2
X1
X2
MC40-22HV SERIES 2-AXIS BRUSHLESS MOTOR CONTROLLER
ARCHITECTURAL AND DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
©2024 Moog, Inc.  All rights reserved.
Product and company names listed are trademarks or trade names of their respective companies. Form 500-525 0324
Products and Solutions are subject to the export control
requirements of the country in which they are manufactured.
PERFORMANCE
Features Specifications
 Power supply
(control electronics)
 18VDC-32VDC
(per VG96916)
  Power supply (motors)
 440VAC ±10%, 3 Phase,
50-60 Hz
(per STANAG 1008)
Temperature (ambient) -40 °C to 65 °C
(-40 ˚F to 149 ˚F)
Environmental specification  Complies with Mil-Std-810
 Command communication
interface CAN-Bus and RS-232
 EMC specification Complies with Mil-Std-461
 Weight  24 kg (53 lbs)
 Position sensor interface  SSI or EnDat serial interface
 Motor commutation sensor Resolver
Envelope   460 mm x 446 mm x 227 mm
(18.1" x 17.6" x 8.9")
 Self protection  Over-temperature and
over-current
Output current
(for each axis) 20 A peak
 Option: Stabilization kit 2-Axis gyro interface
AMERICAS
AUSTRALIA
EUROPE
Moog Space and Defense Moog Inc. @Moog_Inc @Moog.Inc
90.0 mm
[3.54"]
180.0 mm [7.09"]
150 mm [5.91"]
2X 360 mm ±2 [14.17" ±.08]
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
CONNECTOR
FUNCTIONNO.
X1
X2
X3
X4
X5
X6
X7
X8
X9
AC POWER IN
DC POWER IN
SIGNAL
MOTOR
RESOLVER
MOTOR
RESOLVER
ENCODER
TEST
O-RING
180.0 mm [7.09"]
B
130 mm [5.12"]
90.0 mm
[3.54"]
460 mm ±3
[18.11" ±.12]
393 mm ±3
[15.47" ±.12]
170.0 mm
[6.69"]
72.0 mm
[2.83"]
72.0 mm
[2.83"]
361 mm ±5 [14.21" ±.2]
379 mm ±5 [14.92" ±.2]
446 mm ±3 [17.56" ±.12]
125 mm [4.92"]
120 mm [4.72"]
20X
160 mm
[6.3"]
170 mm
[6.69"]
120 mm
[4.72"]
120 mm
[4.72"]
80 mm
[3.15"]
80.2 mm
[3.16"]
40 mm
[1.57"]
40 mm
[1.57"]
39X  5.0mm [.20"]  ON  10 mm PITCH
16.0 mm
[.63"]
TYP
10.0 mm
[.39"]
TYP
84˚
20.0 mm [.79"]  TYP 85 mm ±3
[3.35" ±.12]
112.5 mm ±3
[4.43" ±.12]
142 mm ±5
[5.59" ±.2]